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A long time ago in a design studio far, far away we began reimagining the iconic 
vehicles, characters and scenes from the Star Wars universe as exciting 
new models and minifi gures. To celebrate the 20th anniversary of the LEGO® 
Star Wars franchise, we have selected some of your favorites from the last 20
years and brought them up to date with this new collector’s edition. 
To make it extra special, we have included in each set an exact replica of an 
original LEGO Star Wars minifi gure and a display stand. 

Hace mucho tiempo, en un estudio de diseño muy, muy lejano, empezamos a 
reimaginar los vehículos, personajes y escenas más representativos del universo 
Star Wars para convertirlos en nuevos y apasionantes modelos y minifi guras. 
Para celebrar el 20 aniversario de la franquicia LEGO® Star Wars, elegimos 
algunos de sus sets favoritos de los últimos 20 años y los pusimos al día con esta 
nueva edición para coleccionistas. Y para que sea realmente especial, todos 
ellos incluyen una réplica exacta de una minifi gura LEGO Star Wars original y 
una base de exhibición.

Il y a bien longtemps, dans un studio de design lointain, très lointain, nous avons 
commencé à repenser les véhicules, personnages et scènes emblématiques de 
l’univers Star Wars sous la forme de nouveaux modèles et fi gurines 
remarquables. Pour célébrer le 20e anniversaire de la franchise LEGO® StarWars, 
nous avons sélectionné quelques-uns de vos ensembles préférés des 20 dernières 
années et les avons remis à l’honneur avec cette nouvelle édition pour
collectionneurs. Et pour leur donner un côté unique, nous avons inclus dans 
chaque ensemble la réplique exacte d’une fi gurine LEGO Star Wars originale
ainsi qu’un socle d’exposition.

20 years ago...

HACE 20 AÑOS...

IL Y A 20 ANS...



7144     165 PIECES

2000  
Slave I™

7144     165 PIEZAS

  
ESCLAVO 1

7144     165 PIÈCES

  
Slave I™

Piece Count
This original model included 
just 165 LEGO® pieces.

Nombre de pièces
Ce modèle original 
comprenait seulement 
165 pièces LEGO®.

Número de piezas
Este modelo original sólo 
tenía 165 piezas LEGO®.

Minifi gure
The rotating blaster was designed 
without a shooting function.

Figurine
Le blaster rotatif était conçu sans 
fonction de tir.

Minifi gura
El bláster giratorio se diseñó sin 
función de disparo.

Fun Fact
The LEGO color palette has changed since 2000, 
the bright green and brown is now dark green and red.

Info amusante
La palette de couleurs LEGO a changé depuis l’an 2000 
: les couleurs vert vif et brun ont été remplacées par le 
vert foncé et le rouge.

Dato curioso
La paleta de colores de LEGO ha cambiado desde 
2000, cuando el verde brillante y el café se convirtieron 
en los actuales verde oscuro y rojo.

TM
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75243     1007 PIECES

75243     1007 PIÈCES

75243     1007 PIEZAS

2019  
Slave I™ – 20th Anniversary Edition

  
ESCLAVO 1 (EDICIÓN 20 ANIVERSARIO)

  
SLAVE I™ – ÉDITION 20E ANNIVERSAIRE

Updated Design
A more screen-accurate design, with far more pieces 
and a sloped brick developed just for this model.

Nouveau design
Un design plus fi dèle à celui du fi lm, avec beaucoup 
plus de pièces et une brique inclinée développée 
uniquement pour ce modèle.

Diseño actualizado
El diseño es más fi el a la película; también incluye 
muchas más piezas y un brick en ángulo desarrollado 
específi camente para este modelo.

New Feature
Spring-loaded shooters are triggered 
from the base when in fl ight mode.

Nouvelle fonctionnalité
Les fusils à ressorts sont déclenchés 
depuis la base en mode de vol.

Nueva función
Los cañones automáticos se disparan 
desde la base en el modo de vuelo.

Extra Playability
Slave I’s flight mode incorporates a handle for 
maximum ‘swoosh’.

Plus de jouabilité
Le mode de vol du Slave I™ comprend une 
poignée pour un maximum de maniabilité. 

Mayor jugabilidad
El modo de vuelo de la Esclavo 1 cuenta con 
un mango para recorrer la galaxia a máxima 
velocidad.



2000 princess leia2000 princess leiatm2000 princess leiatm2000 princess leia
collectible minifi gurecollectible minifi gure
75243

FIGURINE À COLLECTIONNER
2000 : PRINCESSE LEIATM2000 : PRINCESSE LEIATM2000 : PRINCESSE LEIA   
75243

MINIFIGURA COLECCIONABLE: 
PRINCESA LEIA 2000 
75243

ORIGINAL PRINCESS LEIA ORGANA™ MINIFIGURE
A member of the Rebel Alliance and princess of the peaceful 
planet Alderaan™. A fi erce warrior and an inspired leader. 
This classic minifi gure is identical to the original release, 
complete with signature hairstyle and loose-fi tting senatorial shirt.

FIGURINE ORIGINALE PRINCESSE LEIA ORGANA™ DE 2000
Membre de l’Alliance rebelle, elle est la princesse de la paisible 
planète Alderaan™. C’est une guerrière féroce et une meneuse 
qui ne manque pas d’idées. Cette fi gurine classique est 
identique à la version originale, avec la coiff ure emblématique du 
personnage ainsi que sa blouse blanche ample de sénatrice.

MINIFIGURA ORIGINAL: PRINCESA LEIA ORGANA™
Miembro de la Alianza Rebelde y princesa del pacífi co planeta 
Alderaan™. Feroz guerrera y carismática líder. Esta clásica 
minifi gura es idéntica a la original e incluye el característico 
peinado del personaje y su holgado atuendo de senadora.

2000
han solotm

collectIble minifi gure
75262

2000 :
FIGURINE À COLLECTIONNER
HAN SOLOTM 
75262 

MINIFIGURA COLECCIONABLE:
han solotm

2000 
75262

2000

2000 princess leiatm2000 princess leiatm2000 princess leia
collectible minifi gure

TM
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1999
darth vadertm

collectible minifi gure
75261

1999 :
FIGURINE À COLLECTIONNER 
DARK VADORTM 
75261

MINIFIGURA COLECCIONABLE:
DARTH VADERTM 
1999
75261

2003
LANDO CALRISSIANTM 
COLLECTIBLE MINIFIGURE
75259

2003 :
FIGURINE À COLLECTIONNER 
LANDO CALRISSIANTM

75259

MINIFIGURA COLECCIONABLE:
LANDO CALRISSIANTM 
2003
75259

1999
luke skywalkerTM

collectible minifi gure
75258

1999 :
FIGURINE À COLLECTIONNER 
LUKE SKYWALKERTM

75258

MINIFIGURA COLECCIONABLE:
LUKE SKYWALKERTM

1999 
75258

2003 1999



TRANSPORTING HAN SOLO™ 
Star Wars: Episode V The Empire Strikes Back

LE TRANSPORT DE HAN SOLO™ 
Star Wars : Épisode V L’Empire contre-attaque

EL TRANSPORTE DE HAN SOLO™ 
Star Wars: Episodio V, El Imperio Contraataca

It looks like all is lost for the carbonite-frozen Han Solo™ when 
Boba Fett™ transports him to Jabba’s Palace on Tatooine™. Boba 

Fett’s Slave I™ was originally owned by Jango Fett™, until his 
death during the battle of Geonosis™.

Han Solo™ est congelé dans la carbonite, et c’est avec très peu 
d’espoir que Boba Fett™ le transporte jusqu’au Palais de Jabba 

sur Tatooine™. Le Slave I™ de Boba Fett appartenait initialement 
à Jango Fett™, jusqu’à sa mort lors de la bataille de Géonosis™.

Todo parece estar perdido para Han Solo™, congelado en 
carbonita, cuando Boba Fett™ lo transporta hasta el palacio de 

Jabba en Tatooine™. La Esclavo 1 de Boba Fett fue propiedad de 
Jango Fett™ hasta su muerte durante la batalla de Geonosis™.
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2x
6093527

1x
4282786

1x
4282789

1x
4208988

1x
4209006

3x
4211376

18x
4211397

6x
6102357

11x
6123809

4x
4211614

2x
4611705
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Customer Service
Kundenservice

Service Consommateurs
Servicio Al Consumidor

LEGO.com/service or dial

        : 00800 5346 5555
        : 1-800-422-5346
                

4x
6100030

2x
4210658

4x
4558955

2x
6199549

3x
4211051

2x
6020189

5x
6221607

1x
4623236

4x
4278274

1x
6152814

1x
4211010

2x
6005331

2x
4211096

20x
4211063

6x
4210631

8x
6168776

2x
4210762

2x
4540386

2x
6178919

4x
6019987

2x
6164073

2x
6029948

3x
6117972

1x
6000606

2x
4543086

4x
6146321

6x
4581225

4x
6126083

2x
4211094

2x
4210857

6x
4211109

4x
4210635

2x
6247784

2x
4211104

8x
4211133

2x
4568734

2x
4246896

1x
6188776

1x
4527082

6x
6099909

2x
4211024

2x
6042955

9x
4211001

1x
4211127

12x
4211065

2x
4211076

4x
4210637

2x
4210718

1x
6218084

2x
4211100

2x
4211056

2x
4243831

2x
4222042

4x
4535931

4x
6037666

2x
4257526

1x
4211061

3x
4210678

1x
6004908

1x
6188821

1x
6034982

2x
6177114

1x
9327

8x
362201

1x
6261779

4x
6102524

2x
366024

1x
6261782

1x
6261341

1x
6133611

2x
4256828

2x
4210796

4x
6104342

2x
6092602

1x
6124940

1x
6021888

1x
6058705

2x
6083620

4

4x
4508553

5,5

2x
4522937

13



Go to WWW.LEGO.com/productfeedback

WWW.LEGO.com/productfeedback

WWW.LEGO.com/productfeedback

WWW.LEGO.com/productfeedback

WWW.LEGO.com/productfeedback

WWW.LEGO.com/productfeedback

WWW.LEGO.com/productfeedback

WWW.LEGO.com/productfeedback

WWW.LEGO.com/productfeedback

WWW.LEGO.com/productfeedback

WWW.LEGO.com/productfeedback

WWW.LEGO.com/productfeedback

WWW.LEGO.com/productfeedback

WWW.LEGO.com/productfeedback

WWW.LEGO.com/productfeedback

WWW.LEGO.com/productfeedback

WWW.LEGO.com/productfeedback

WWW.LEGO.com/productfeedback

WWW.LEGO.com/productfeedback

WWW.LEGO.com/productfeedback

WWW.LEGO.com/productfeedback

WWW.LEGO.com/productfeedback

WWW.LEGO.com/productfeedback

WWW.LEGO.com/productfeedback

WWW.LEGO.com/productfeedback

WWW.LEGO.com/productfeedback

WWW.LEGO.com/productfeedback

WWW.LEGO.com/productfeedback

WWW.LEGO.com/productfeedback

WWW.LEGO.com/productfeedback

WWW.LEGO.com/productfeedback

WWW.LEGO.com/productfeedback and  and 

give us your short              
           a

bout This

give us your short              
           a

bout This

LEGO set for a chance to win 

LEGO set for a chance to win 

LEGO set for a chance to win 

a cool LEGO prize.
a cool LEGO prize.

FEEDBACK

LEGO set for a chance to win 

LEGO.com/productfeedback

Terms & Conditions apply

GAGNE

Rends-toi sur
www.LEGO.com/productfeedback

et donne-nous quelques com-
mentaires sur ce produit LEGO® 
pour avoir une chance de gagner 
un prix LEGO !

Voir Conditions Générales

GANA

Visita
www.LEGO.com/productfeedback

y envíanos tu opinión acerca de 
este set LEGO®. ¡Participarás en el 
sorteo de un premio LEGO!

Términos y Condiciones aplicables

GEWINNE

Erzähle uns auf
www.LEGO.com/productfeedback

etwas über die Erfahrungen, die 
du mit diesem LEGO® Set gemacht 
hast, und sichere dir die Chance 
auf einen coolen LEGO Preis!

Es gelten die 
Teilnahmebedingungen

ЗАПОЛНИ 
АНКЕТУ 
И ПОЛУЧИ ПРИЗ
Перейди по ссылке 
www.LEGO.com/productfeedback

ответь всего на несколько во-
просов об этом наборе LEGO®, 
и у тебя появится шанс выиграть 
замечательный приз от компании 
LEGO.

Применяются Условия и правила 
участия

경품 당첨 기회

 www.LEGO.com/productfeedback

페이지로 이동하여 이 레고® 세트에 
대한 간략한 피드백을 보내 주시고 
멋진 레고 경품을 탈 수 있는 기회도 
잡으십시오

약관 적용

获取奖品

登录
www.LEGO.com/productfeedback

给出关于此乐高®套装的简短反馈，
就有机会获得炫酷乐高奖品

《条款及条件》适用

LEGO and the LEGO logo are trademarks of the/sont des marques de commerce du/son marcas registradas de LEGO Group. ©2019 The LEGO Group. LEGO and the LEGO logo are trademarks of the/sont des marques de commerce du/son marcas registradas de LEGO Group. ©2019 The LEGO Group. 
© & TM Lucasfilm Ltd.
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